Clean Agent Fire Suppression System
UL Listed 25 Bar FK 1230
(FK-5-1-12) Clean Agent
System
Fire Suppression System
General Information
FK 1230 (FK-5-1-12) Clean agent system are employed to protect critical
installations formerly protected by Halon 1301.

PESO Approved Seamless cylinder of FK-1-5-12 Clean Agent System are used  with  25 Bar (360 PSI) system.
Notes :-
1.  Clean Agent Cylinder must be installed in vertical position only.
2. Do not cover remove or deface caution label
SEAMLESS CYLINDER DATA - STANDARD UNIT
PART NUMBER CAPACITY
VALVE
(NB)
AGENT FILL
RANGE
(KG.)
HEIGHT
(MM)
DIAMETER
(MM)
H2-25-34-000 34 L
1-1/2”
(40NB) 16.4 TO 38.1 1118 Ø 232
H2-25-80-000 80 L 2” (50NB) 38.5 TO 89.7 1842 Ø 267
H2-25-120-000 120 L 2” (50NB)
  57.7 TO
134.6
1642 Ø 356
H2-25-140-000 140 L 2” (50NB)
  67.3 TO
157.0
1867 Ø 356
Storage Temperature :-
FK 1230 (FK-5-1-12) is stored in cylinder as liquid, superpressrized
with dry nitrogen to 25 bar at 21°C (360 PSIG at  70 °F)
Materials :-
Valve Body: Brass
Cylinder: Seamless type, manufactured and tested in accordance
with IS 7285 Standard and approved by PESO for their use
SEAMLESS CYLINDER DATA - SWITCH-IN-GAUGE UNIT
PART NUMBER CAPACITY
VALVE
(NB)
AGENT FILL
RANGE (KG.)
HEIGHT
(MM)
DIAMETER
(MM)
H2-25-34-002 34 L
1-1/2”
(40NB) 16.4 TO 38.1 1118 Ø 232
H2-25-80-002 80 L 2” (50NB) 38.5 TO 89.7 1842 Ø 267
H2-25-120-002 120 L 2” (50NB)
  57.7 TO
134.6
1642 Ø 356
H2-25-140-002 140 L 2” (50NB)
  67.3 TO
157.0
1867 Ø 356
34, 80, 120 & 140 liter Capacity Seamless Cylinder With Switch–in-Gauge  Unit